

Court No. - 69

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 47698 of 2023

Applicant :- Vishal

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Pawan Kumar Rai, Shashi Bhushan Mishra

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Dr. Gautam Chowdhary, J.

Learned counsel for the applicant submits that in compliance of earlier order dated 08.04.2024 he has already filed supplementary affidavit, which is not on the record.

Office is directed to trace out the supplementary affidavit filed on behalf of applicant and place the same on the record on or before the next date fixed.

List on 30.04.2024.

Order Date :- 16.4.2024

Mustaqeem.